

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3581 OF 2023

Shekhar Pramod Kadam

...Petitioner

Versus

Anant Shankarrao Kadam and Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Shantanu Chavan i/b. Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.S. Jadhav, AGP for the State.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025

P. C. :

1. Time to supply the copies of Petition in the Registry is extended by one week.
2. Upon spare copies being supplied, re-issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 returnable on 4th December, 2025.
3. In the event, the copies are not supplied within the period of one week from today, the ad-interim granted by order dated 28th March, 2023 would stand vacated.
4. Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till next date, subject to above caveat.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]