



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3581 OF 2023

Shekhar Pramod Kadam

... Petitioner.

Versus

Anant Shankarrao Kadam and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr YashNaik i/by Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Petitioner.
Mr Hamid Mulla, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 11, 2025

P.C. :

1. Await service upon the Respondent No.1.
2. List the Petition on **22nd December, 2025.**
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner to serve the contesting Respondent No.1 before the next date and to file affidavit of service. In event, the affidavit of service is not filed, the interim relief granted earlier will be vacated.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]